Office of *Liz,beth Williams* BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR and COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

428 6th St, PO Box 325 Allison, IA 50602 Phone: 319-267-2670 Fax: 319-267-4016 E-mail: auditor@butlercoiowa.org



Mary Brouwer, First Deputy Mindy Pecha, HR/Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Date of Meeting: Time of Meeting: Place of Meeting: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County Tuesday, May 21, 2019 9:00 A.M. Boardroom, Butler County Courthouse, Allison, Iowa

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

1.	9:00 A.M.	Call to order and review minutes of previous meeting
2.	9:05 A.M.	Time and place for a public hearing on the first reading of a proposed amendment to Ordinance Title VI, No. 9, Ordinance Title VI, No. 10-B, and Ordinance Title VI, No. 13 and providing that general property taxes shall no longer be divided on certain property located within the amended Butler County Logistics Park Urban Renewal Area
3.	9:10 A.M.	Conduct bid letting for rock resurfacing project FM-C012(111)55-12
4.	9:30 A.M.	Consider Utility Permit for Windstream, Iowa LLC for work near intersection of T25 (Hickory Ave) and 300th Street
5.	9:35 A.M.	Decision on responsibility of maintenance of road through Beaver Meadows Park and Golf and Country Club
6.	9:45 A.M.	Review bids and award contracts for FM-C012(111)55-12
		Time for public comment

Review claims

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors